consolidated statement of operations for the three months ended March 31, 2008 and for the fiscal year ended

December 31, 2007 have been prepared using two different levels of approval of the transaction by the Fortissimo
stockholders, as follows:

�Assuming No Conversions: This presentation assumes that none of the holders of Public Shares exercise theirconversion rights; and

�Assuming Maximum Conversions: This presentation assumes that 19.99% of the holders of Public Shares exercisetheir conversion rights.
Fortissimo is providing this information to aid you in your analysis of the financial aspects of the transaction. The
unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements are not necessarily indicative of the financial

position or results of operations that may have actually occurred had the transaction taken place on the dates noted, or
the future financial position or operating results of the combined company.

15

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated
Balance Sheets as of March 31, 2008

Psyop Fortissimo Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Assuming No
Conversion)

Pro Forma
(Assuming
No
Conversion)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Assuming
Maximum

Pro Forma
(Assuming
Maximum
Conversion)

Edgar Filing: Fortissimo Acquisition Corp. - Form PRER14A

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets as of March 31, 2008 19

Conversion)
ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash
equivalents $256,646 $8,179 $27,755,811 (a) $27,755,811 (a)

(400,000)(c1 ) (400,000)(c1 )
(300,000)(c2 ) (300,000)(c2 )
(4,140,079)(d) (4,140,079)(d)
(352,350)(g) (352,350)(g)

(5,248,907)(f1 )
(299,483)(f2 )

(2,531,123)(h) 20,297,084 (2,531,123)(h) $14,748,694
Accounts receivable 1,479,498 1,479,498 1,479,498
Cash held in Trust 27,755,811 $(27,755,811)(a) 0 $(27,755,811)(a) 0
Income tax
receivable 17,844 17,844 17,844

Cost and estimated
earnings in excess of
billings on
uncompleted
contracts

570,236 570,236 570,236

Prepaid expenses 425,133 3,641 428,774 428,774
Total current assets 2,731,513 27,785,475 22,793,436 17,245,046
Property and
equipment, net 4,511,176 4,511,176 4,511,176

Deferred tax asset 52,000 165,136 217,136 217,136
Other assets 46,699 46,699 46,699
Total assets $7,341,388 $27,950,611 $27,568,447 $22,020,057

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
financial statements, which are an integral part of these statements

16

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated
Balance Sheets as of March 31, 2008

Psyop Fortissimo

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Assuming No
Conversion)

Pro Forma
(Assuming No
Conversion)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Assuming
Maximum
Conversion)

Pro Forma
(Assuming
Maximum
Conversion)

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS�
EQUITY

Edgar Filing: Fortissimo Acquisition Corp. - Form PRER14A

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets as of March 31, 2008 20

Current liabilities
Bank line of credit $1,300,000 $(1,300,000)(h) $0 $(1,300,000)(h) $0
Bank note payable,
current portion 85,516 (85,516)(h) 0 (85,516)(h) 0

Capital lease
obligations, current
portion

480,065 (480,065)(h) 0 (480,065)(h) 0

Accounts payable
and other current
liabilities

3,064,352 $642,281 3,706,633 3,706,633

Deferred trust
interest income 299,483 (299,483)(f2 ) 0 (299,483)(f2 ) 0

Deferred
underwriting fee 352,350 (352,350)(g) 0 (352,350)(g) 0

Billings on
uncompleted
contracts in excess of
costs and estimated
earnings

764,082 764,082 764,082

Total current
liabilities 5,694,015 1,294,114 4,470,715 4,470,715

Long-term liabilities
Capital lease
obligations, less
current portion

665,542 (665,542)(h) 0 (665,542)(h) 0

Total long-term
liabilities 665,542 0 0 0

Common stock,
subject to possible
conversion

5,248,907 (5,248,907)(f1) 0 (5,248,907)(f1) 0

Stockholders� equity
Common stock 12,600 587 (587)(b1 ) (587)(b1 )

(12,600)(e1 ) (12,600)(e1 )
921 (e3 ) 921 830 (e3) 830

Class B common
stock 1,450 (1,450)(e2 ) 0 (1,450)(e2 ) 0

Capital in excess of
par value (additional
paid in capital)

257,950 21,409,192 587 (b1) 587 (b1)

(2,189)(b2 ) (2,189)(b2 )
(400,000)(c1 ) (400,000)(c1 )
(300,000)(c2 ) (300,000)(c2 )
(4,140,079)(d) (4,140,079)(d)
12,600 (e1) 12,600 (e1)

1,450 (e2) 1,450 (e2)

(921)(e3 ) (830)(e3 )
5,248,907 (f1)

299,483 (f2) 22,386,980 16,838,681
Loan receivable,
stockholder (8,048 ) (8,048 ) (8,048 )

Retained earnings 724,478 (2,189 ) $2,189 (b2) 724,478 $2,189 (b2) 724,478

Edgar Filing: Fortissimo Acquisition Corp. - Form PRER14A

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets as of March 31, 2008 21

Accumulated other
comprehensive loss (6,599 ) (6,599 ) (6,599 )

Total stockholders�
equity 981,831 21,407,590 23,097,732 17,549,342

Total liabilities and
stockholders� equity $7,341,388 $27,950,611 $27,568,447 $22,020,057

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
financial statements, which are an integral part of these statements

17

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated
Statements of Operations